MINUTES AND PROCEEDINGS OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BUTLER COUNTY BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS HELD ON JUNE 5, 2018.

Meeting called to order at 9:00 a.m. by Chairman Greg Barnett with members Rusty Eddy and Tom Heidenwirth
present. Also present was Dean Bowen, Shell Rock, lowa.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved as read.

County Attorney Greg Lievens was present.

Dean Bowen, Shell Rock, lowa spoke to the Supervisors during public comment regarding the lowa Northern
train blocking him and two of his neighbors on Lake Road outside of Shell Rock from leaving or returning to
their homes for up to 30 minutes at times. County Attorney Lievens will send a letter to lowa Northern and
Supervisor Barnett will address the problem with the Ethanol Plant.

Board approved claims as submitted.

Butler County claims paid from May 1, 2018 through May 31, 2018

4imprint, Inc.,Ofc Sup 997.30
Access Systems Leasing,Equip Cont 3507.69
Aces,Equip Cont/Licensing/Sup 16246.00
Adams, Diane Kay,Mige 432.35
Agility Recovery Solutions,Disaster Rcvry 420.00
Airgas North Central,Widg Sup 581.22
Albrecht, Larry,Bd Mbr Exp 70.00
Allen Occupational Health Svc,Drg Tstg 92.00
Alliant Energy, Util 286.71
Allison Variety Hardware,Bldg Maint/Maint/Ofc Sup 117.45
Allison, City Of,Util 314.60
Anderson-Bogert Engineers,Park Rprs 4170.00
Answer Plus Inc,Equip Cont 75.41
At&T,Tele 42.34
Backer's Service,Maint 556.00
Bankers Trust,Bond Reg Fee/lnt/Prin 583860.83
Black Hawk County Auditor,Med Exmr 35.00
Black Hills Energy,Util 96.95
Blacktop Services Co.,Park Rprs 15671.40
Bmc Aggregates L.C.,Rock 147.96
Bob Barker Company, Inc.,Bd & Care/Misc 536.05
Boulder Contracting Lic,Const 209384.34
Bradley, Jade,Bd Mbr Exp 70.00
Briggs Healthcare/Healthsmart,Med Sup 55.46
Bruening Rock Products, Inc,Rock 53898.57
Business Card,Cps/Ems/Hopes/Med Sup/Sch 898.33
Butler Bremer Communications,Tele 109.35
Butler County Clerk Of Court,Ct Costs 5.03
Butler County Engineer,Car Exp 2182.07
Butler County Fair Board,Approp/State Alloc 20060.00
Butler County Public Health,Med Invgtn 389.10
Butler County R.E.C.,Util 1066.56
Butler County Sheriff,Ct Costs 56.43
Butler County Solid Waste,Upgrades 1135.99
Butler County Solid,Disp Fee 19558.00
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc.,Brdg Insp 6174.75
Cardmember Service,Envedu/Misc/Sch/Sup/Upgrades 6396.27
Ccp Industries Inc.,Suply 246.48
Cdw-G,Comp Equip/Mnr Equip 6630.10
Central lowa Distr.,Suply 212.00
Central Sales Inc,Bldg Maint 178.39
Century Link,Tele 214.86
Change Healthcare,Equip Cont 112.00
Charm-Tex Inc,Bd & Care 106.40
Cintas Corporation,Suply 60.72
Clarksville Lumber Co,Environ Educ/Suply 40.75
Clarksville, City Of,Util 22.20
Cole Excavating Llc,Park Rprs 37988.03
Compass Minerals,Salt 21723.66
Convert Media Consulting,Sch Of Instr 200.00
Cooper Motors Inc.,Car Exp 44.81

Courier Communications,Publ

26.40



Creative Product Sourcing, Inc,Dare
Crop Production Services Inc.,Spry
Dan Corbin, Inc.,Misc Exp

De Lage Landen Financial Svcs,Pstg
Debner, Lonna,Mige

Denco Corp.,Constr

Dewitt, Cindy,Mige

Diamond Mowers, Inc,Prts

Diamond Oil Co,Maint

Don's Truck Sales,Prts

Doug's Heating & Cooling,Maint
Dumont Telephone Company,internet/Tele
Eddy, Robert,Mige

Emslirc,Sch Of Instr

Fagre M.D., Lee,Med Exmr

Fastenal Company,Misc Sup/Suply
Fecht Repair,Car Exp

Frank Dunn Co.,Asphlt

Franklin County Phn,Cont Svcs
Freeseman, Jane,Mige

Freesemann, Collin,Sch Of Instr

Gatr Truck Center,Prts/Suply

Gilbert, Cynthia,Rent

Goodyear Commerical Tire & Svc,Tires
Grainger,Maint/Prts

Green Canopy, Inc.,Suply

Greene Recorder, The,Bd Proc/Publ/Pub Not
Greene, City Of,Util

Healthcare First,Equip Cont
Heartland Asphalt Inc.,Park Rprs
Heckman, Thomas,Sch Of Instr
Heeren, Kathy,MIge

Henricks, Deb,MIge

Henry M Adkins & Son Inc,Ballot Coding
Hercules Machinery Corp,Equip
Hinders, Mary Ann,Mige

Hyvee #1872,Bd & Care

Icit,Dues

Independence Medical,Med Sup
Interstate All Battery Center,Suply
lowa County Recorders Assoc.,Maint
lowa Prison Industries,Ofc Sup/Signs
lowa Regional Utilities Assoc.,Util
Isaca,Dues

J & C Grocery,Bd&Care/Jdntrsup/Ofcsup/Wellness

Janssen, Sarah,Mige

Jendro Sanitation Services,Disp Fee
Jerry Roling Motors Inc.,Prts

John Deere Financial,Maint/Prts/Suply
Johnson, Diane,Mige

Kasemeier, Patricia,Mige

Keltek Inc.,Car Exp

Landers Hardware,Bldg Maint
Laser Resources,Pstg

Leerhoff, Kurt,Twp Exp

Limanen, Jack,Bd Mbr Exp

Lutheran Services,Youth Shitr

Mac Tools,Tools

Mail Services, Llc,Ofc Sup/Pstg
Marco Inc,Equip Cont
Menards,Environ Edu/Suply
Menken, Reid,Sch Of Instr

Mid American Energy,Util

Mid-America Publishing Corp.,Bd Proc/Publ/Pub Not/Tob Prev

Miller Building Supplies,Lmbr/Misc Sup
Myers-Cox Co.,Bd & Care

Napa Auto Parts (Greene),Suply

Napa Auto Parts (P'burg),Prts/Suply
Needham, Susan,Rent

Niemann Const. Co.,Rock

916.82
935.00
6337.00
561.18
320.50
84909.00
372.00
2313.77
70.09
11523.74
80.95
1695.35
131.00
46.00
165.00
1847.58
56.35
799.00
825.00
144.00
28.79
131.28
600.00
14050.03
260.46
94.45
224.02
164.69
13198.29
16677.25
593.94
41.55
226.25
6299.00
112650.00
275.55
40.80
50.00
97.25
526.21
999.08
8357.90
29.50
150.00
1552.19
200.50
133.23
22.45
445.40
103.00
201.10
398.00
118.83
150.00
160.00
30.00
1306.20
37.99
1137.27
123.83
228.77
820.72
11840.30
1144.20
137.68
372.04
23.98
2195.75
640.00
40729.77



Nolte, Todd,Well Closing

Nordmeyer, Patricia,Mlge/Ofc Sup

North lowa Juvenile,Youth Detention
Northern lowa Constr.,Upgrades

Office Depot Inc.,Mnr Equip/Ofc Sup/Tob Prev
Oneneck It Solutions Lic,Disaster Rcvry
Onsite Information Destruction,Misc

Ovel Forest Products, Inc,Piling

Paetec,Tele

Pathways Behavioral Services,Prof Fees/Purch Admin

Sadler Power Train,Suply

Petroblend Corp.,Suply

Pioneer Telephone,Tele

Powerplan,Prts

Redman-Schwartz Funeral Homes,Transport
Reserve Account, Pitney Bowes,Pstg
Ricoh Usa, Inc,Equip Cont

Rileys Inc.,Mnr Equip/Ofc Sup

Roling Ford,Car Exp

Roose Inc,Well Closing

Roose, Karolyn,Mige

Ryan Exterminating Inc.,Pest Cntrl
Sadler Power Train,Prts

School Bus Sales,Prts

Schumacher Elev. Co.,Maint/Misc Rpr
Secretary Of State,Ballots

Shabhriari, Daria,Ct Costs

Shell Rock, City Of,Util

Shield Technology Corp,Equip Cont
Shriver, Christina,Youth Detention
Sidwell Company, The,Licensing
Sinclair Milling Co Llc,Sinclair Rebate
Smith, Kimberly,Youth Detention
Snap-On Tools Corp.,Mnr Equip/Suply
Snyder & Associates Inc,Upgrades
State Hygienic Laboratory,Well Closing
State Medical Examiner's Office,Autopsy
Stirling Lawn Care,Snow Rmvl

Stirling, Susan,Mlge

Stokes Welding,Prts

Streichers,Mnr Equip

Taylor Physical Therapy,Cont Svc

The Railroad Yard,Clvrt

Thorne Metal Works,Suply

Tifco,Prts

Top Quality Glove,Med Sup

Trepp, Sara R.,Sch Of Instr

Truax Company Inc.,Mnr Equip

Tyler Technologies Inc,Comp Prog/Software Sup
U.S. Cellular,Equip Cont/Tele

U.S. Postal Service,Pstg

Unity Point Clinic Occupational Medicine,Drg Tstg
Unity Point Health-St. Lukes,Youth Detention
Unitypoint Health Hospitals,Wellness
Vickers Law Office,Atty Fees

Viet, Carole,Mige

W, The,Dare

Wal Mart Community/Gemb,Environ Educ/Upgrades
Watchguard Video,New Car

Wellmark Blue Cross/Blue Shield,Ins
Wellsburg Ag,Fuel/Maint

Williams, Liz,Mlge

Winterberg, Kiley,Reimb

Wygle Properties Lilc,Rent

Ziegler Inc.,Prts/Suply

500.00
83.00
3695.00
2296.00
712.73
1184.00
90.00
13966.08
455.26
5000.00
2599.90
1310.10
10.10
8681.82
2255.00
6000.00
2025.38
863.63
613.03
500.00
304.70
150.00
4330.79
9.54
387.38
6.20
88.50
26.50
10820.00
36.00
61.00
72321.00
138.00
571.45
5980.00
393.00
3656.57
150.00
313.35
109.85
1239.05
5200.00
54145.00
117.55
221.12
195.00
141.00
560.64
30694.99
2094.00
800.00
84.00
285.00
2735.00
72.00
361.50
133.00
85.04
5940.00
10822.55
16329.63
107.50
36.99
550.00
1113.13



County Social Services claims paid from May 1, 2018 through May 31, 2018

A & N Rentals 315.00
Abbe Center For Community (Mh) 2,102.68
Abd Property Management Lic 6,719.00
Allamakee County Auditor 14,897.51
Always Best Care Of The Cedar Valley 12,100.00
Andrews, Chance Wayne 982.00
Arkadin Inc 198.73
Aronsen, Rolf 2,096.66
Astrup Drug Smart Pharmacy 369.76
B & D Services 139.20
Bill's Community Homes 89.00
Black Hawk County Auditor 73,938.79
Black Hawk-Grundy Mental Health Ctr 480.00
Bodensteiner, Lyle 350.00
Bremer County Sheriff 109.12
Buske, Erv 200.00
Butler County Auditor 14,295.19
Butler County Public 230.00
Butler County Sheriff 152.00
Byrne, Patrick 1,048.34
Cedar Valley Community 24,450.94
Cedar Valley Ranch Inc. 17,975.16
Center Associates 486.03
Central lowa Residential 3,677.46
Cerro Gordo Cnty Public Health 5,795.00
Cerro Gordo Co General Relief 6,570.00
Cerro Gordo County Auditor 54,346.02
Cerro Gordo County Sheriff 61.59
Chickasaw County Auditor 5,245.71
Choice Employment Services Lic 8,806.20
Clay County Sheriff 114.50
Clayton County Auditor 469.68
Clayton County Sheriff 318.29
Community & Family Resources 8,050.00
Comprehensive Systems Inc. 5,182.75
Connect America 33.70
Conrad, Kim, Plc 340.00
Country View Care Facility 91,821.50
Crimmins Law Firm 1,680.00
Delaware County Sheriff 132.87
Diamond Life Health Care 5,380.20
Elwood, O'donohoe, Braun 60.00
Emmet County Auditor 7,571.20
Emmet County Sheriff 1,942.42
Evans Publishing Lic 103.11
Eveland, John 491.00
Exceptional Opportunities, Inc 4,331.72
Family Resource Center Cccpca 711.90
Fayette County Auditor 12,226.75
Fayette County Sheriff 2,584.12
Fitzgibbons Law Firm 174.00
Floyd County Auditor 28,158.88
Floyd County Sheriff 4,550.73
Freedom Pointe Of Greater Webster County 6,598.00
Frontier Communications Of lowa Lic 508.36
Fruchtenicht, Teri 500.00
Full Circle Services, Inc 5,565.50
Gargano Communications Inc 96.04
Genesis Development 10,347.01
Gessner, Whitnhey 348.66
Goodwill Industries Of Ne lowa 8,249.48
Graybill, Brett 491.00
Greene Recorder, The 37.26
Greenwood Drug 916.39
Grundy County Auditor 22,111.89
Grundy County Sheriff 877.64
Guardian Angels Services Llc 200.00
Guardians Of Ne lowa Inc 1,435.00
Hackman, Jacob 124.00

Hancock County Health Systems 1,150.00



Hancock County Sheriff
Hardin County Community Svcs
Hart, Sandra

Hauser, Alison

Hillcrest Family Svcs

Hope Haven, Inc.

Horn, Calvin

Howard County Auditor
Howard County Sheriff
Humboldt County Auditor
Humboldt County Sheriff
Hyvee #1872

Hy-Vee Accounts Receivable
Inclusion Connection Inc

Info Dog Security, Lic
Integrated Telehealth Partners
lowa Northland Regional
Johnson County Sheriff's Dept.
Johnson, Derek E.

Jordan River Inc

Kathleen's Care, Inc

Kimberly S Lange Law Office
Koenig, Dennis

Kossuth County Sheriff
Kossuth Regional Health Center
Kramer & Schiller Law Office
Kuchenberg, Randall
Lettington, Rhonda

Lifeworks Community Services
Linda Hall Law Firm & Meditation Svcs
Linn County Sheriff

Lotus Community Project Inc
Lutheran Services In lowa
Mandt, Sandra

Manly Drug

Mark B. Anderson, P.C.

Mason City, City Of

Medicap Pharmacy
Metropolitan Transit Authority
Mid-America Publishing Corp.
Misseldine, Karen

Mitchell County Auditor

Miw, Inc

Nelson, Larry

Next Generation Technologies
Niacog

North lowa Transition Center

Northeast lowa Community Action-Transit

Opportunity Homes, Inc.
Opportunity Village
Papenheim Law Office
Partnership For Progress
Pathways Behavioral Services
Penn Center

Plugged-In lowa

Pocahontas County Auditor
Pocahontas County Sheriff
Pottawattamie County Sheriff
Prairie Ridge Integrated
Prairie View Management, Inc
Pride Group, The

Quality Choices

Resources For Human
Rickert Law Office

Ritter Law Pc

Rock Star Real Estate Lic
Ruffridge, Doris

Sailer Law, Plic

Scenic Acres

Schmehr, Deborah M.

Seidl & Seidl Plc

Shopko Pharmacy

125.90
40.37
528.00
706.21
5,632.32
5,355.00
982.00
10,691.84
711.05
10,101.22
875.39
38.99
26.99
1,513.99
113.80
8,850.00
6,774.85
246.91
132.71
225.00
6,828.34
235.20
284.00
249.86
567.00
455.30
982.00
1,035.00
11,284.46
210.00
93.27
713.00
445.44
120.00
37.91
316.60
17.00
130.75
5,259.71
173.98
230.00
12,136.40
808.80
585.00
9,435.00
1,840.40
18,377.20
17,387.50
2,802.56
45,922.09
237.21
1,891.00
1,600.00
5,910.04
1,960.00
422.69
329.34
140.00
18,385.89
198,105.28
28,365.62
1,178.56
950.00
343.80
306.00
491.00
941.00
600.00
63,921.84
82.77
150.00
8.99



Shriver, Christina 96.00

Sisters Home Style Entrees Inc 480.00
Smith, Kimberly 78.00
Spectrum Network 4,208.87
St. Lukes Hospital 257.64
State Of lowa, Court Administrator 3,959.05
Story County Sheriff 95.70
Stumme & Epley Law Office 90.00
Tama County Auditor 17,436.73
Tasc, Inc. 18,211.45
The Sayer Law Group Pc 387.37
Thrifty White Pharmacy 236.11
Tofilon, Joseph L. 60.00
U.S. Cellular 364.57
Unitypoint Health Berryhill Ct 10,604.25
Unlimited Services Inc 2,678.83
Valley Rentals Llc 680.00
Veridian Fiscal Solutions, Llc 2,979.11
Verizon Wireless 1,289.92
Vickers Law Office 270.00
Watts, Chris 111.18
Webster County Auditor 42,181.60
Webster County Health Dept 845.00
Winnebago Co Sheriff 90.00
Winnebago County Auditor 19,901.96
Winnebago County Public Health 2,893.00
Winneshiek County Auditor 4,288.76
Worth County Sheriff 102.89
Wright County Auditor 20,562.08
Youth & Shelter Services, Inc 23,174.00

Board acknowledged receipt of Manure Management Plan Annual Updates for Reeser Finisher Farm; Allison
Finisher Farm and McCandless Ill Finisher Farm.

Moved by Barnett, second by Eddy to adjourn the meeting at 9:47 A.M. to Tuesday, June 12, 2018 at 9:00 A.M.
Motion carried.

The above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes and proceedings of a regular adjourned
meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Butler County, lowa on June 5, 2018.



